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CHAPTER 90
(H. B. No. 279—Pfenning.)

QUALIFICATION FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE OF LAW
An Act to amend and re-enact Section 790 of the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota for the year 1913.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. Amendment.] That Section 790 of the Compiled Laws
of North Dakota for the year 1913, be amended and re-enacted to
real as follows:

§ 790. Qualification of Applicants.] Applicants for ad
mission to practice as attorneys and counselors at law must be resi
dents of this state, at least twenty-one years of age, of good moral
character, and must have actually and in good faith pursued a
regular course of study of the law for at least three full years,
either in the office of a member of the bar of this state residing
herein and in regular practice, or with and under the immediate
direction of a judge of the supreme court, district court, or county
court having increased jurisdiction, of this state, or in some rep
utable law school of the United States, or partly in such office
and partly in such law school ; but in computing such period of
study, the school year of any such law school consisting of not less
than thirty-five weeks, exclusive of vacation, shall be considered
equivalent to one full year; provided, however, that after July 1,
1936, such applicants shall have completed, with the required passing
grades, two years (64 semester hours or 96 quarter hours) of col
lege or university work in the State University of the State of North
Dakota, or the Agricultural College of the State of North Dakota,
or some equally reputable college or university, with course of study
which shall include courses in English literature, American and
English history, economics, and civil government.

Approved March 11, 1931.
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